CR No.

01/19

CONIFER CONTACT LIST

JUNE 12, 2019

(VIA E-MAIL)

For the sake of efficiency, we are asking our member companies to start using the
direct dial phone system in order to contact the Association’s staff.

The Conifer number (250) 564-5166 will remain available to reach the call tree or

reception.

We would kindly ask you to add the following numbers into your contact list:

EM/kw

Mike Bryce

Executive Director

Elna Martell

Manager Employee Benefits

Cam Meroniuk
Manager Employment Relations

Shannon Willis

Conifer Direct
Cell

Conifer Direct
Cell

Conifer Direct
Cell

Conifer Direct

Accounting & Administrative Coordinator

Kaleigh Giesbrecht
Administrative Assistant

June 12, 2019

Conifer Direct

Elna Martell,

Manager, Employee Benefit Plans

778-764-5595
250-961-6554

778-764-5594
250-552-2675

778-764-5573
250-961-6003

778-764-5572

778-764-5590



