

01/19

CR No. .

**CONIFER CONTACT LIST** 

RE:

**JUNE 12, 2019** 

(VIA E-MAIL)

For the sake of efficiency, we are asking our member companies to start using the direct dial phone system in order to contact the Association's staff.

The Conifer number (250) 564-5166 will remain available to reach the call tree or reception.

We would kindly ask you to add the following numbers into your contact list:

Mike Bryce	Conifer Direct	778-764-5595
Executive Director	Cell	250-961-6554
Elna Martell	Conifer Direct	778-764-5594
Manager Employee Benefits	Cell	250-552-2675
Cam Meroniuk	Conifer Direct	778-764-5573
Manager Employment Relations	Cell	250-961-6003
Shannon Willis Accounting & Administrative Coordin	Conifer Direct	778-764-5572
Kaleigh Giesbrecht  Administrative Assistant	Conifer Direct	778-764-5590

Elna Martell, Manager, Employee Benefit Plans

EM/kw